AMS - Statistics

Statistics for the spring 2015 term

Total students

Cumulative results at specific points in time:

Spring 2015 22515 % 2.26.15 %
Cohort group 1,264 100% 1,264 100%
Unique 121 10% 161 13%
respondents

Non-respondents = 1,143 90% 1,103 87%

Total responses
received:

Provided SSN or | 52 N/A 65 N/A
ITIN

Provide ITIN or 5 N/A 5 N/A
SSN later

Don't have ITIN 113 N/A 172 N/A
or SSN

Domestic students

Cumulative results at specific points in time:

Spring 2015 22515 % 2.26.15 %
Cohort group 131 100% 131 100%
Unique 28 21% 34 26%
respondents

Non-respondents = 103 79% 97 74%

Total responses

received:

Provided SSN 28 N/A 34 N/A
Provide SSN 0 N/A 0 N/A
later

International students

Cumulative results at specific points in time:

Spring 2015 22515 % 2.26.15 %
Cohort group 1,133 100% 1,133 100%
Unique 93 8% 127 11%

respondents

2.27.15
1,264

184

1,080

70

184

2.27.15
131

40

91

40

2.27.15

1,133

143

%
100%

15%

85%

N/A

N/A

N/A

%
100%

31%

69%

N/A

N/A

%

100%

13%

3.04.15
1,264

200

1,064

78

200

3.04.15
131

46

85

46

3.04.15

1,133

153

%
100%

15.8%

84.2%

N/A

N/A

N/A

%
100%

35.1%

64.9%

N/A

N/A

%

100%

13.5%

3.11.15

1,264

3.11.15

131

SEINWIS

1,133

% 3.12.15

100% 1,264

N/A

N/A

N/A

% 3.12.15

100% 131

N/A

N/A

% JAZE

100% 1,133

%

100%

N/A

N/A

N/A

%

100%

N/A

N/A

%

100%



Non-respondents = 1,040

Total responses
received:

Provided ITIN 2
Provided SSN 22

Provide ITIN or 5
SSN later

Don't have ITIN 113
or SSN

®* AMS - Statistics - old

92%

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

1,006

26

172

89%

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

990

27

197

87%

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

980

29

211

86.5%

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A


https://wiki.k-state.edu/confluence/display/isoisisprojects/AMS+-+Statistics+-+old

