## **AMS - Statistics**

Statistics for the spring 2015 term

## **Total students**

Cumulative results at specific points in time:

Spring 2015	2.25.15	%	2.26.15	%	2.27.15	%	3.04.15	%	3.11.15	%	3.12.15	%
Cohort group	1,264	100%	1,264	100%	1,264	100%	1,264	100%	1,264	100%	1,264	100%
Unique respondents	121	10%	161	13%	184	15%	200	15.8%				
Non-respondents	1,143	90%	1,103	87%	1,080	85%	1,064	84.2%				
Total responses received:												
Provided SSN or ITIN	52	N/A	65	N/A	70	N/A	78	N/A		N/A		N/A
Provide ITIN or SSN later	5	N/A	5	N/A	6	N/A	6	N/A		N/A		N/A
Don't have ITIN or SSN	113	N/A	172	N/A	184	N/A	200	N/A		N/A		N/A

## **Domestic students**

Cumulative results at specific points in time:

Spring 2015	2.25.15	%	2.26.15	%	2.27.15	%	3.04.15	%	3.11.15	%	3.12.15	%
Cohort group	131	100%	131	100%	131	100%	131	100%	131	100%	131	100%
Unique respondents	28	21%	34	26%	40	31%	46	35.1%				
Non-respondents	103	79%	97	74%	91	69%	85	64.9%				
Total responses received:												
Provided SSN	28	N/A	34	N/A	40	N/A	46	N/A		N/A		N/A
Provide SSN later	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A		N/A		N/A

## International students

Cumulative results at specific points in time:

Spring 2015	2.25.15	%	2.26.15	%	2.27.15	%	3.04.15	%	3.11.15	%	3.12.15	%
Cohort group	1,133	100%	1,133	100%	1,133	100%	1,133	100%	1,133	100%	1,133	100%
Unique respondents	93	8%	127	11%	143	13%	153	13.5%				

Non-respondents	1,040	92%	1,006	89%	990	87%	980	86.5%		
Total responses received:										
Provided ITIN	2	N/A	2	N/A	3	N/A	3	N/A	N/A	N/A
Provided SSN	22	N/A	26	N/A	27	N/A	29	N/A	N/A	N/A
Provide ITIN or SSN later	5	N/A	5	N/A	6	N/A	6	N/A	N/A	N/A
Don't have ITIN or SSN	113	N/A	172	N/A	197	N/A	211	N/A	N/A	N/A

AMS - Statistics - old